

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VINH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

State: VI
County: ST. THOMAS
VI DEPT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Opened at: St. Thomas, VI
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 07/13/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contracting Specialist Date: 7/20/07

Contract Awarded to: Island Roads Corporation Date:

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Island Roads Corporation 6501 Red Hook Plaza Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802	8,829,714.00	
Engineer's Estimate	6,103,645.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	880,000.00	880,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			452,000.00	452,000.00
15202	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			146,000.00	146,000.00
15401	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			117,000.00	117,000.00
15501	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25,000.00	25,000.00
15703	LNFT	SILT FENCE			
	Island Roads Corporation		3,000	6.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.50	31,500.00
15705	LNFT	SLOPE DRAINS			
	Island Roads Corporation		50	30.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			16.50	825.00
15706	LNFT	EARTH BERMS			
	Island Roads Corporation		50	75.00	3,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	350.00
15708	EACH	STRAW BALES			
	Island Roads Corporation		500	10.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	7,500.00
15710	EACH	SAND BAGS			
	Island Roads Corporation		200	10.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	3,000.00
20102	LPSM	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,500.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301A	EACH	REMOVAL MISC.: STRUCTURES			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8,250.00	8,250.00
20301D	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLETS			
	Island Roads Corporation		4	600.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	2,400.00
20302A	LNFT	REMOVAL OF BOX CULVERTS			
	Island Roads Corporation		676	50.00	33,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	40,560.00
20302B	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS (24" AND UNDER)			
	Island Roads Corporation		283	25.00	7,075.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	16,980.00
20302C	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS (OVER 24")			
	Island Roads Corporation		15	40.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			85.00	1,275.00
20302D	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,357	15.00	20,355.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	13,570.00
20302E	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CHAIN LINK FENCE			
	Island Roads Corporation		333	10.00	3,330.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	1,332.00
20302G	LNFT	REMOVAL OF 8" CONCRETE WALL			
	Island Roads Corporation		591	15.00	8,865.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	7,092.00
20302J	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CMP CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		67	20.00	1,340.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	2,010.00
20303A	SQYD	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,741	15.00	41,115.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	21,928.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303B	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,316	20.00	46,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	41,688.00
20303C	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK			
	Island Roads Corporation		601	15.00	9,015.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	3,005.00
20305	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	2,000.00
20401	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVATION			
	Island Roads Corporation		3,058	75.00	229,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			13.00	39,754.00
20409	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Island Roads Corporation		864	100.00	86,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	10,368.00
20601	MGAL	WATERING			
	Island Roads Corporation		10	300.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	2,000.00
20801	CUYD	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION			
	Island Roads Corporation		45	100.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	2,700.00
20804	LPSM	SHORING AND BRACING			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	2,000.00
25101	CUYD	PLACED RIP-RAP, CLASS 3			
	Island Roads Corporation		30	250.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			138.00	4,140.00
30102A	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING A, 6"			
	Island Roads Corporation		6,200	30.00	186,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	93,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30102C	SQYD	AGGREGATE BASE, GRADING C, 6"			
	Island Roads Corporation		181.6	30.00	5,448.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	2,724.00
30105	SQYD	SUBBASE, GRADING A, 4"			
	Island Roads Corporation		7,667	25.00	191,675.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	76,670.00
30303	LNFT	DITCH RECONDITIONING			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	10.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,500.00
40101A	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, GRADING D, TYPE III PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS, 1 1/4 INCH			
	Island Roads Corporation		509	250.00	127,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	83,985.00
40101B	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, GRADING B, 1 3/4"			
	Island Roads Corporation		711.0	250.00	177,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	117,315.00
40101C	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS C, GRADING D, TYPE IV PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS, 3"			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,045.4	250.00	261,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	172,491.00
40501	TON	HOT ASPHALT TREATED BASE COURSE, GRADING A, 9 INCH DEPTH			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,800	250.00	450,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	297,000.00
41202	GAL	TACK COAT			
	Island Roads Corporation		559	10.00	5,590.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	5,031.00
50101	SQYD	REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 9" DEPTH			
	Island Roads Corporation		3,860	120.00	463,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	579,000.00
50102	SQYD	PLAIN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 6" DEPTH			
	Island Roads Corporation		104.6	100.00	10,460.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	8,368.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
53601A	CUYD	CONCRETE FOR ANCHOR BASE FOUNDATIONS			
	Island Roads Corporation		8.0	1,200.00	9,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			800.00	6,400.00
53601B	CUYD	CONCRETE FOR CABINET FOUNDATIONS			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	1,200.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			800.00	800.00
55201	CUYD	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)			
	Island Roads Corporation		11	1,200.00	13,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	6,600.00
55401	LB	REINFORCING STEEL			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,192	10.00	11,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	2,384.00
60101A	CUYD	CONCRETE (FOR ENCASEMENTS)			
	Island Roads Corporation		7.3	1,200.00	8,760.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	2,920.00
60104	EACH	CONCRETE STEPS			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	1,200.00
60201A	LNFT	4" PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	75.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	4,000.00
60201C	LNFT	6" PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	125.00	12,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	5,000.00
60201D	LNFT	8" PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	150.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	7,000.00
60201E	LNFT	10" PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	175.00	17,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201F	LNFT	12" PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	200.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	9,000.00
60201G	LNFT	12" PIPE CULVERT, 706.06, CLASS 3			
	Island Roads Corporation		176	225.00	39,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	15,840.00
60201H	LNFT	15" PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		50	250.00	12,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	5,500.00
60201I	LNFT	15" PIPE CULVERT, 706.06, CLASS 3			
	Island Roads Corporation		64	250.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	7,040.00
60201J	LNFT	15" PIPE CULVERT, 706.06a			
	Island Roads Corporation		33	250.00	8,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	3,630.00
60201K	LNFT	18" PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		50	300.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	5,500.00
60201L	LNFT	18" PIPE CULVERT, 706.06, CLASS 3			
	Island Roads Corporation		306	300.00	91,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	33,660.00
60201M	LNFT	18" PIPE CULVERT, 706.06a			
	Island Roads Corporation		39	300.00	11,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	4,290.00
60201N	LNFT	21" PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		50	375.00	18,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	7,500.00
60201O	LNFT	21" PIPE CULVERT, 706.06, CLASS 3			
	Island Roads Corporation		4	450.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201P	LNFT	24" PIPE CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		50	500.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			155.00	7,750.00
60202B	LNFT	35" SPAN, 24" RISE, POLYMER COATED, CORRUGATED STEEL ARCH, 0.079 INCH			
	Island Roads Corporation		115	500.00	57,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			225.00	25,875.00
60205A	LNFT	5'-0" SPAN, 3'-0" RISE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		528	1,100.00	580,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	290,400.00
60205C	LNFT	6'-0" SPAN, 5'-0" RISE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		562	1,400.00	786,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			850.00	477,700.00
60205E	LNFT	12'-0" SPAN, 5'-0" RISE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT			
	Island Roads Corporation		717	2,000.00	1,434,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,100.00	788,700.00
60401	EACH	MANHOLE, NO. 3			
	Island Roads Corporation		7	6,000.00	42,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	28,000.00
60403A	EACH	INLET, TYPE 1			
	Island Roads Corporation		10	4,000.00	40,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	25,000.00
60403B	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3			
	Island Roads Corporation		8	4,000.00	32,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	28,000.00
60403C	EACH	CATCH BASIN, NO. 3A			
	Island Roads Corporation		7	4,000.00	28,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	28,000.00
60405	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT			
	Island Roads Corporation		32	500.00	16,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	22,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60406A	EACH	INLET ADJUSTMENT			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	400.00	400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	600.00
60408	EACH	JUNCTION BOX			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,800.00	2,800.00
60410	LPSM	SPECIAL - WATER VAULT RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
60703A	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE, 24" AND UNDER			
	Island Roads Corporation		300	75.00	22,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	6,000.00
60703B	LNFT	CLEANING CULVERTS IN PLACE, OVER 24"			
	Island Roads Corporation		300	100.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			24.00	7,200.00
60902A	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 6" DEPTH, TYPE A			
	Island Roads Corporation		180	75.00	13,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	4,500.00
60902B	LNFT	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 6" DEPTH, TYPE B			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,130	75.00	159,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	74,550.00
61102A	LNFT	6" WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 53, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS			
	Island Roads Corporation		571	200.00	114,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	85,650.00
61102B	LNFT	8" WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 53, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS			
	Island Roads Corporation		182	250.00	45,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	32,760.00
61102C	LNFT	10" WATERLINE, DUCTILE IRON PIPE, CLASS 53, MECHANICAL JOINTS AND FITTINGS			
	Island Roads Corporation		123	300.00	36,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			210.00	25,830.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61104A	EACH	VALVE, 6" GATE			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	3,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,200.00	4,400.00
61104B	EACH	VALVE, 8" GATE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,200.00	2,200.00
61105	EACH	WATER VALVE BOX			
	Island Roads Corporation		3	500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	1,200.00
61106	EACH	6" FIRE HYDRANT			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,500.00	5,500.00
61109	EACH	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX			
	Island Roads Corporation		10	350.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	3,000.00
61110	EACH	RELOCATE EXISTING HYDRANT			
	Island Roads Corporation		6	3,000.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	21,000.00
61202A	LNFT	6" SEWER LINE			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	200.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	4,500.00
61202B	LNFT	8" SEWER LINE			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	250.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	5,000.00
61202C	LNFT	10" SEWER LINE			
	Island Roads Corporation		100	300.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	6,500.00
61202D	LNFT	16" SEWER LINE, PLASTIC			
	Island Roads Corporation		97	350.00	33,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	8,730.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61202E	LNFT	18" SEWER LINE, PLASTIC			
	Island Roads Corporation		39	450.00	17,550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	3,900.00
61202F	LNFT	21" SEWER LINE, PLASTIC			
	Island Roads Corporation		4	500.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			115.00	460.00
61501	SQYD	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"			
	Island Roads Corporation		953	75.00	71,475.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	85,770.00
61501B	EACH	CURB RAMP			
	Island Roads Corporation		24	1,000.00	24,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	3,600.00
62012	SQFT	REINFORCED CONCRETE BLOCK WALL			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,840	20.00	36,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			65.00	119,600.00
62502	SQYD	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,000	5.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.65	3,300.00
62505	SQYD	MULCHING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,000	5.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.65	3,300.00
62601C	EACH	CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO (COCOPLUM), 3 GAL.			
	Island Roads Corporation		17	100.00	1,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	8,500.00
62601D	EACH	NERIUM OLEANDER, "PETITE SALMON" (SALMON, DWARF, "OLEANDER"), 3 GAL.			
	Island Roads Corporation		33	100.00	3,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	16,500.00
63304	SQFT	SIGN, ALUMINUM. TYPE III SHEETING			
	Island Roads Corporation		155	75.00	11,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	17,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63305A	LNFT	POSTS, 2 POUNDS PER FOOT STEEL POSTS			
	Island Roads Corporation		492	20.00	9,840.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	7,380.00
63305B	LNFT	POSTS, 3 POUNDS PER FOOT STEEL POSTS			
	Island Roads Corporation		199	25.00	4,975.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	4,975.00
63401A	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, 4" SOLID YELLOW			
	Island Roads Corporation		689	2.00	1,378.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.00	1,378.00
63401C	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, 4" BROKEN WHITE			
	Island Roads Corporation		714	2.00	1,428.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	4,284.00
63401E	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, 4" DOTTED LINE WHITE			
	Island Roads Corporation		195	2.00	390.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	1,950.00
63401F	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, 8" SOLID WHITE			
	Island Roads Corporation		612	4.00	2,448.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	7,344.00
63401G	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, 12" SOLID WHITE			
	Island Roads Corporation		615	6.00	3,690.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	9,225.00
63401I	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, 24" SOLID WHITE			
	Island Roads Corporation		132	12.00	1,584.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	1,980.00
63402B	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, THRU ARROW			
	Island Roads Corporation		91	20.00	1,820.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	4,550.00
63402C	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, RIGHT TURN ARROW			
	Island Roads Corporation		112	20.00	2,240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	5,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63402D	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, LEFT TURN ARROW			
	Island Roads Corporation		32	20.00	640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	1,600.00
63402E	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, THRU AND RIGHT TURN ARROW			
	Island Roads Corporation		58	20.00	1,160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,900.00
63402F	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, WORD ON PAVEMENT			
	Island Roads Corporation		132	20.00	2,640.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	6,600.00
63402G	SQFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, 634.08, TYPE H, LEFT AND RIGHT TURN ARROW			
	Island Roads Corporation		58	20.00	1,160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	2,900.00
63501	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	20,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
63505	EACH	BARRICADE, TYPE III *			
	Island Roads Corporation		10	800.00	8,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			300.00	3,000.00
63507	SQFT	CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Island Roads Corporation		200	75.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	7,000.00
63508	EACH	DRUM, PLASTIC *			
	Island Roads Corporation		500	150.00	75,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	62,500.00
63509	HOURL	FLAGGER			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,400	12.60	30,240.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.60	30,240.00
63509A	HOURL	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR			
	Island Roads Corporation		4,000	30.00	120,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	160,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	LNFT	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
	Island Roads Corporation		6,600	20.00	132,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	264,000.00
63512	LNFT	MOVING TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER			
	Island Roads Corporation		6,600	2.00	13,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	99,000.00
63514	LNFT	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Island Roads Corporation		19,200	2.00	38,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.40	46,080.00
63519	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL			
	Island Roads Corporation		10,000	5.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.15	11,500.00
63521A	EACH	WARNING LIGHT TYPE B *			
	Island Roads Corporation		15	200.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	750.00
63521B	EACH	WARNING LIGHT, TYPE C *			
	Island Roads Corporation		200	200.00	40,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	10,000.00
63601	LPSM	TEMPORARY SIGNAL INSTALLATION (COMPLETE)			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	85,000.00	85,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
63601A	EACH	POWER SERVICE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	4,500.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
63601B	EACH	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	7,000.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,500.00	6,500.00
63601BA	EACH	CONTROLLER, ACTUATED, 4 PHASE, SOLID STATE DIGITAL, MODULAR BY PHASE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	27,000.00	27,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8,000.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63601C	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, 3 SECTION			
	Island Roads Corporation		5	1,650.00	8,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	12,500.00
63601D	EACH	TRAFFIC SIGNAL, 5 SECTION			
	Island Roads Corporation		5	2,400.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	12,500.00
63602A	LPSM	LIGHTING CONTROL SUBSTATION			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	6,000.00
63602B	LPSM	SUBSTATION, PAD MOUNTED, 110 KV			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	6,000.00
63606	LNFT	CONDUIT, 2", PVC DB-120			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,095	20.00	41,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	20,950.00
63606A	LNFT	1-INCH CONDUIT, PVC			
	Island Roads Corporation		252	15.00	3,780.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			9.00	2,268.00
63606B	LNFT	2-INCH CONDUIT, PVC			
	Island Roads Corporation		474	20.00	9,480.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			11.00	5,214.00
63606C	LNFT	3-INCH CONDUIT, PVC			
	Island Roads Corporation		564	30.00	16,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			13.00	7,332.00
63606D	LNFT	TRENCH			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,369	55.00	75,295.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	13,690.00
63607A	LNFT	LOOP DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,412	2.00	4,824.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	7,236.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63607B	LNFT	INTERCONNECT CABLE, 12-CONDUCTOR No. 14 AWG, IMSA 19-1			
	Island Roads Corporation		671	5.00	3,355.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	3,355.00
63607C	LNFT	SIGNAL CABLE, 5-CONDUCTOR No. 14 AWG, IMSA 19-1			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,326	3.00	3,978.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	6,630.00
63607D	LNFT	SIGNAL CABLE, 7-CONDUCTOR No. 14 AWG, IMSA 19-1			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,016	4.00	4,064.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	5,080.00
63607E	LNFT	No. 2 AWG COPPER STRANDED XLP CONDUCTOR			
	Island Roads Corporation		3,619	6.00	21,714.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	10,857.00
63607F	LNFT	No. 4 AWG COPPER STRANDED XLP CONDUCTOR			
	Island Roads Corporation		1,558	5.00	7,790.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	4,674.00
63607G	LNFT	No. 8 AWG COPPER STRANDED TW CONDUCTOR			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,361	3.00	7,083.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	7,083.00
63609A	EACH	PEDESTAL, 8 FOOT			
	Island Roads Corporation		6	1,200.00	7,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	4,500.00
63609B	EACH	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON			
	Island Roads Corporation		8	300.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			230.00	1,840.00
63609C	EACH	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD			
	Island Roads Corporation		8	960.00	7,680.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	6,000.00
63609F	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT TC-81.20, POLE DESIGN 1, ARM DESIGN 1			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,000.00	7,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63609G	EACH	SIGNAL SUPPORT TC-81.20, POLE DESIGN 12, ARM DESIGN 12			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	11,500.00	23,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	20,000.00
63609I	EACH	35 FT. MOUNTING HEIGHT ALUMINUM STANDARD POLE, 12 FT. SINGLE BRACKET ARM,			
	Island Roads Corporation		9	7,000.00	63,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	27,000.00
63609J	EACH	BRACKET ARM, 12 FT.			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	750.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			750.00	1,500.00
63610A	EACH	PULL BOX, 18"			
	Island Roads Corporation		7	750.00	5,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	14,000.00
63610B	EACH	PULL BOX, 24"			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	900.00	1,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,200.00	4,400.00
63610C	EACH	PULL BOX, CONCRETE, 18"			
	Island Roads Corporation		6	750.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	12,000.00
63613A	EACH	LOOP DETECTOR UNIT			
	Island Roads Corporation		11	750.00	8,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,400.00	70,400.00
63613B	EACH	DETECTOR LOOP, PREFORMED, 6' X 6'			
	Island Roads Corporation		10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	5,000.00
63613C	EACH	DETECTOR LOOP, PREFORMED, 6' X 12'			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	1,200.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00
63613E	EACH	DETECTOR LOOP, PREFORMED, 6' X 24'			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63613G	EACH	DETECTOR LOOP, PREFORMED, 6' X 30'			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	3,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	1,000.00
63701	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	40,000.00	40,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			36,000.00	36,000.00
63801	LPSM	LOCATE UTILITIES			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00
64912	EACH	SPECIAL - BUS SHELTER			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	50,000.00	50,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Island Roads Corporation	8,829,714.00	8,829,714.00	

The apparent low bidder is 45 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VINH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

State: VI
County: ST THOMAS
GOVERNMENT OF THE US VIRGIN ISLANDS

Opened at: St. Thomas, VI
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 7 /20/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 7/20/07

Contract Awarded to: Island Roads Corporation Date:

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Island Roads Corporaation 6501 Hook Plaza Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802	2,170,025.00	
Engineer's Estimate	1,494,665.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	Island Roads Corporaation		ALL	210,000.00	210,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			111,000.00	111,000.00
15702	LPSM	Soil erosion control			
	Island Roads Corporaation		ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,500.00	4,500.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	Island Roads Corporaation		340	15.00	5,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	11,900.00
15708	Each	Straw bales			
	Island Roads Corporaation		700	10.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	10,500.00
20102	LPSM	Clearing and grubbing			
	Island Roads Corporaation		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,500.00	4,500.00
20211	Each	Removal of individual tree			
	Island Roads Corporaation		7	100.00	700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,500.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culvert			
	Island Roads Corporaation		9	100.00	900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,350.00	12,150.00
20301T	Each	Removal of Concrete Wheelstop			
	Island Roads Corporaation		85	25.00	2,125.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	2,550.00
20302	m	Removal of concrete curb and concrete curb and gutter			
	Island Roads Corporaation		680	60.00	40,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	34,000.00
20303	m2	Removal of concrete sidewalk			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1,000	25.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	35,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
	Island Roads Corporaation		200	130.00	26,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	7,000.00
20403	m3	Unclassified borrow			
	Island Roads Corporaation		500	130.00	65,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			42.50	21,250.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile, type V			
	Island Roads Corporaation		40	30.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	480.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1,200	15.00	18,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	18,000.00
25101	m3	Loose riprap, class 1			
	Island Roads Corporaation		12	200.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	1,560.00
30103A	m3	Aggregate base, grading D			
	Island Roads Corporaation		700	150.00	105,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			41.00	28,700.00
30103B	m3	Aggregate base, grading B			
	Island Roads Corporaation		20	150.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	700.00
40101A	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D			
	Island Roads Corporaation		700	275.00	192,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	115,500.00
40101B	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading B			
	Island Roads Corporaation		850	275.00	233,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	140,250.00
40101C	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading A			
	Island Roads Corporaation		850	275.00	233,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	140,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40102	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement, class C, grading D, wedge and leveling course			
	Island Roads Corporaation		250	275.00	68,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			165.00	41,250.00
41202	l	Tack coat			
	Island Roads Corporaation		3,000	5.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	7,500.00
41301	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 25 mm depth			
	Island Roads Corporaation		820	20.00	16,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	8,200.00
41403	m	Saw cutting and joint sealing			
	Island Roads Corporaation		70	50.00	3,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	4,200.00
60201B	m	375mm R.C. pipe culvert, class III incl. spec. excav. and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1	800.00	800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			360.00	360.00
60201C	m	450mm R.C. pipe culvert, class III incl. spec. excav. and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		28	1,000.00	28,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			360.00	10,080.00
60201E	m	750mm R.C. pipe culvert, class V incl. spec. excav. and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	3,000.00
60201F	m	600mm ductile iron pipe, incl. spec. excav. and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		15	1,500.00	22,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,300.00	19,500.00
60404A	Each	Catch basin, type 1 incl. spec. excav. and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,500.00	4,500.00
60404B	Each	Catch basin, type 2 incl. spec. excav. and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		5	4,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8,500.00	42,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60409A	Each	Metal frame and grate, type 1 vane grate with curb box			
	Island Roads Corporaation		3	1,200.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	1,800.00
60409B	Each	Metal frame and grate, type 2 non-vane grate with curb box			
	Island Roads Corporaation		3	1,200.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	2,100.00
60409C	Each	Metal frame and grate, type 3 vane grate without curb box			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			700.00	700.00
60409D	Each	Manhole frame and cover			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1	700.00	700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
60411	Each	Remove and reset metal frame and grate			
	Island Roads Corporaation		8	500.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	7,200.00
60901	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 450 mm depth			
	Island Roads Corporaation		140	150.00	21,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	15,400.00
60902	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 305 mm depth			
	Island Roads Corporaation		275	200.00	55,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			175.00	48,125.00
61107	Each	Relocate existing fire hydrant assembly			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
61501	m2	100mm concrete sidewalk			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1,250	90.00	112,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	118,750.00
61503	m2	100mm concrete median			
	Island Roads Corporaation		55	90.00	4,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125.00	6,875.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702	Each	Terminal section, type G4			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1	400.00	400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	1,500.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
	Island Roads Corporaation		25	200.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			92.00	2,300.00
61901A	m	Chain link fence, 2.4m			
	Island Roads Corporaation		105	200.00	21,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			132.00	13,860.00
61901B	Each	Post assemblies for chain link fence, 2.4m			
	Island Roads Corporaation		7	100.00	700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	1,050.00
61902	Each	Gate, chain link , 2.4m x 5.0m			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	2,500.00
62001	m3	Cement rubble masonry, course pointed finish incl. specified excavation and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		8.5	800.00	6,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,300.00	28,050.00
62101	Each	Concrete monument			
	Island Roads Corporaation		14	400.00	5,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	2,100.00
62301	Hour	General Labor			
	Island Roads Corporaation		40	20.00	800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	1,600.00
62403	m3	Furnishing and placing topsoil, 100 mm			
	Island Roads Corporaation		580	150.00	87,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	29,000.00
62509	ha	Turf establishment			
	Island Roads Corporaation		0.7	10,000.00	7,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			17,000.00	11,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62601A	Each	Plant oleandar, 1.0 meter			
		Island Roads Corporaation	50	100.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	7,500.00
62601B	Each	Plant palm tree, 3.0 meter			
		Island Roads Corporaation	10	500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	1,500.00
63302	m2	Sign installation, including post			
		Island Roads Corporaation	15	200.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	9,000.00
63306	Each	Object markers, type 3			
		Island Roads Corporaation	5	200.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	1,625.00
63307	Each	Delineators, type 3			
		Island Roads Corporaation	60	100.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,000.00
63401A	m	Pavement markings, type 1, (yellow line) 100mm width			
		Island Roads Corporaation	1,400	6.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.75	8,050.00
63401B	m	Pavement markings, type 1, (white line) 100mm width			
		Island Roads Corporaation	1,200	6.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.75	6,900.00
63402A	m2	Pavement marking, type J, text "ONLY"			
		Island Roads Corporaation	5	400.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	3,250.00
63402B	m2	Pavement marking, type J, thru arrow			
		Island Roads Corporaation	2	400.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	1,300.00
63402C	m2	Pavement marking, type J, left turn arrow			
		Island Roads Corporaation	4	400.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	2,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63402D	m2	Pavement marking, type J, right turn arrow			
	Island Roads Corporaation		5	400.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			650.00	3,250.00
63402E	m2	Pavement marking, type J, combination arrow			
	Island Roads Corporaation		6	400.00	2,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			650.00	3,900.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
	Island Roads Corporaation		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15,000.00	15,000.00
63506	Each	Cone, orange, 710mm			
	Island Roads Corporaation		60	100.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	3,600.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
	Island Roads Corporaation		45	200.00	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			380.00	17,100.00
63508	Each	Drum, orange plastic, 900mm			
	Island Roads Corporaation		55	200.00	11,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90.00	4,950.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
	Island Roads Corporaation		500	12.60	6,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.60	6,300.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
	Island Roads Corporaation		130	75.00	9,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			140.00	18,200.00
63512	m	Move concrete barrier			
	Island Roads Corporaation		130	10.00	1,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	6,500.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
	Island Roads Corporaation		1,000	6.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	8,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63518A	Each	Temporary raised pavement marker mono-directional, white			
	Island Roads Corporaation		180	20.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	1,800.00
63518B	Each	Temporary raised pavement marker bi-directional, yellow			
	Island Roads Corporaation		200	25.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	2,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning Light, type A			
	Island Roads Corporaation		20	100.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			110.00	2,200.00
63601	LPSM	Signal installation			
	Island Roads Corporaation		ALL	236,250.00	236,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80,000.00	80,000.00
63602	LPSM	Lighting installation			
	Island Roads Corporaation		ALL	47,250.00	47,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00
63606A	m	Conduit, 78 mm, schedule 40 PVC, including specified excavation and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		200	50.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	8,000.00
63606B	m	Conduit, 78 mm, schedule 80 PVC, including specified excavation and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		60	60.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	2,400.00
63609	Each	Aluminum lighting standard with shoe base, 10.5m mounting height, bracket arm, and 200 watt HPS luminaire			
	Island Roads Corporaation		3	6,750.00	20,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,100.00	18,300.00
63610	Each	Pull box			
	Island Roads Corporaation		16	750.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	32,000.00
63612A	Each	Light standard foundation, including specified excavation and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		2	3,000.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,450.00	2,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63612B	Each	Signal pole foundation, including specified excavation and backfill			
	Island Roads Corporaation		3	3,000.00	9,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,450.00	4,350.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Island Roads Corporaation	2,170,025.00	2,170,025.00	

The apparent low bidder is 45 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: VI NH 30(35)

Project Name: VETERANS DRIVE RELOCATION

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: VINH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION - UTILITY RELOCATION

State: VI
County: ST. THOMAS
US VIRGIN ISLANDS DEPARTMENT OF

Opened at: St. Thomas, VI
By: Peggy Schaad
Date: 7 /20/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 7/20/07

Contract Awarded to: Island Roads Corporation Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Island Roads Corporation 6501 Hook Plaza Suite 201 St. Thomas, VI 00802	1,333,625.00	
Engineer's Estimate	799,870.25	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION - UTILITY RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301A	EACH	REMOVAL : FIRE HYDRANT			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	1,000.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			950.00	950.00
20301D	EACH	REMOVAL : 6 INCH VALVE AND RISER ADJUSTED TO GRADE			
	Island Roads Corporation		3	400.00	1,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	1,650.00
20301F	EACH	REMOVAL : 10 INCH VALVE AND RISER ADJUSTED TO GRADE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	600.00	600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	550.00
20301G	EACH	REMOVAL : 12 INCH VALVE AND RISER ADJUSTED TO GRADE			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	700.00	1,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	1,100.00
20301K	EACH	REMOVAL : WATER MANHOLE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	700.00	700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			790.00	790.00
20302D	L.F.	REMOVAL : 10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE			
	Island Roads Corporation		300	50.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100.00	30,000.00
20304A	LPSM	REMOVAL : MAIN WATER METER VAULT ADJUSTED TO GRADE			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			990.00	990.00
20304C	LPSM	REMOVAL : WATER SAMPLING STATION RELOCATED			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	500.00	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
20304E	LPSM	REMOVAL : WATER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
20304F	EACH	REMOVAL: ELECTRICAL MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION - UTILITY RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101	CUYD	CONCRETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		7	1,400.00	9,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	3,500.00
60401A	EACH	MANHOLE, TYPE UM-AB			
	Island Roads Corporation		4	20,000.00	80,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	20,000.00
60401B	EACH	MANHOLE, ELECTRICAL			
	Island Roads Corporation		4	25,000.00	100,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	20,000.00
60401C	EACH	MANHOLE, UH-3			
	Island Roads Corporation		3	20,000.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	15,000.00
61101A	LPSM	WATER SYSTEM : WATER SAMPLING STATION COMPLETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	1,500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
61101B	EACH	WATER SYSTEM : VALVE AND VAULT TO BE RELOCATED			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	2,000.00	2,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,000.00	7,000.00
61102B	L.F.	6 INCH WATERLINE, D.I.P. CLASS 53, MECHANICAL JOINTS, POLYETHYLENE ENCASED			
	Island Roads Corporation		190	250.00	47,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	28,500.00
61102C	L.F.	8 INCH WATERLINE, D.I.P. CLASS 53, MECHANICAL JOINTS, POLYETHYLENE ENCASED			
	Island Roads Corporation		105	300.00	31,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			180.00	18,900.00
61102D	L.F.	10 INCH WATERLINE, D.I.P. CLASS 53, MECHANICAL JOINTS, POLYETHYLENE ENCASED			
	Island Roads Corporation		300	400.00	120,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			210.00	63,000.00
61102E	L.F.	1 INCH, SCHEDULE 80, PVC PIPE			
	Island Roads Corporation		275	50.00	13,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			66.00	18,150.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION - UTILITY RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61102F	L.F.	3/4 INCH, SCHEDULE 80, PVC PIPE			
	Island Roads Corporation		10	45.00	450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			55.00	550.00
61104B	EACH	VALVE, 6 INCH GATE VALVE			
	Island Roads Corporation		3	1,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			900.00	2,700.00
61104C	EACH	VALVE, 8 INCH GATE VALVE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	1,500.00	1,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	1,000.00
61104D	EACH	VALVE, 10 INCH GATE VALVE			
	Island Roads Corporation		5	2,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,200.00	6,000.00
61104E	EACH	VALVE, 6 INCH FLUSHING VALVE & HYDRANT, COMPLETE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	4,000.00
61104F	EACH	VALVE, 12 INCH GATE VALVE			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	3,000.00
61105C	EACH	METER BOX, 5/8 INCH X 3/4 INCH			
	Island Roads Corporation		4	1,000.00	4,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,610.00	6,440.00
61106A	EACH	CURB STOP AND VALVE			
	Island Roads Corporation		2	500.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	2,000.00
61107A	EACH	CORPORATION STOP			
	Island Roads Corporation		1	300.00	300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	1,500.00
63603A	LPSM	ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION, TRANSFORMER PAD			
	Island Roads Corporation		ALL	3,000.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION - UTILITY RELOCATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63606A	L.F.	CONDUIT, 4 INCH, SCHEDULE 40			
	Island Roads Corporation		19,490	15.00	292,350.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	194,900.00
63606B	L.F.	CONDUIT, 4 INCH, SCHEDULE 80			
	Island Roads Corporation		2,716	15.00	40,740.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	40,740.00
63606C	L.F.	CONDUIT, 6 INCH, SCHEDULE 40			
	Island Roads Corporation		10,056	20.00	201,120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			23.00	231,288.00
63606D	L.F.	CONDUIT, 6 INCH, SCHEDULE 80			
	Island Roads Corporation		486	30.00	14,580.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			24.00	11,664.00
63606E	L.F.	TRENCH			
	Island Roads Corporation		4,662	50.00	233,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	46,620.00
63606F	L.F.	CONDUIT, 2 INCH, SCHEDULE 80			
	Island Roads Corporation		65	15.00	975.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.25	471.25
63606G	L.F.	CONDUIT, 3 INCH, SCHEDULE 40			
	Island Roads Corporation		928	20.00	18,560.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.75	7,192.00
63606H	L.F.	CONDUIT, 3 INCH, SCHEDULE 80			
	Island Roads Corporation		300	25.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.75	3,225.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION - UTILITY RELOCATION

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Island Roads Corporation	1,333,625.00	1,333,625.00	

The apparent low bidder is 67 % above the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/20/07

Bid Schedule - Option B

Project No.: VI NH-30(35)

Project Name: CENTERLINE ROAD AND EXTENSION - UTILITY RELOCATION

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.